
Good morning,

See below for today’s standings. Honolulu is getting close
for those still out racing. Sail fast and safe!

Tom T
              Transpac 2017 - Leaderboard
              *Provisional, based on current YB T

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon       Avg  Avg  VMG  DTF 
                                             COG  SOG  So   NM 
Div 0
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3    21.5 0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3    20.8 0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 021 17.0 157 50.4  270  0    8.6  0
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0    18.9 0
5     LoeReal       1.947 021 17.2 157 50.5  351  2.3  12.9 0
Div 0A
1     Kastor Pollux 1     022 20.6 153 52.9  239  7.4  6    228.8
Div 1
1     Invisible Hand1.152 021 16.9 157 50.4  58   1.6  13   0
2     Bad Pak       1.156 021 17.0 157 50.4  342  0    12.7 0
3     Aszhou        1.235 021 17.4 157 51.4  319  4.2  12.8 0
4     Medicine Man  1.176 021 17.0 157 50.4  209  0    11.5 0
5     Kinetic V     1.073 021 17.0 157 50.5  225  0.1  8.6  0
6     Rio100        1.478 021 17.3 157 50.5  34   0.1  13.3 0
7     Rapid Transit 1.124 021 17.0 157 50.4  143  0.7  9.9  0
8     Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0
9     Weddel        1.17  021 19.4 157 24.8  208  10.9 8.5  23
Div 2
1     Pyewacket     1.065 021 17.0 157 50.4  178  0.4  11.2 0
2     Catapult      1.063 021 17.0 157 50.4  302  0    8.6  0
3     Merlin        1.12  021 17.1 157 50.5  18   3.2  11.4 0
4     Runaway       1.178 021 17.2 157 50.5  289  0.1  11.8 0
5     Grand Illusion1.062 021 17.0 157 50.4  214  0    10.4 0
6     Buona Sera    1.06  021 17.0 157 50.4  169  0    8.6  0
7     OEX           1.104 021 17.0 157 50.4  350  0    10.4 0
8     Mr. Bill      1.066 021 17.1 157 50.6  326  4.3  10   0
Div 3
1     Varuna        0.999 021 16.2 157 50.7  312  4.1  10.9 0
2     Resolute      0.924 021 16.8 157 50.7  320  5.9  9.8  0
3     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  2.4  10.8 0
4     Fast Exit     0.898 021 17.0 157 50.4  66   0.9  8.6  0
5     Raisin' Cane! 0.929 021 15.1 157 49.7  295  11.4 8.9  0
6     Blue Flash    0.988 021 17.0 157 50.5  26   0.2  8.4  0
Div 4
1     Horizon       0.937 021 17.0 157 50.5  255  0    7.8  0
2     Deception     0.928 021 16.1 157 50.6  311  4.5  8.7  0
3     J World's Hula0.949 021 14.7 157 48.9  272  11.7 8.9  0
4     Prevail       0.938 021 17.1 157 50.6  326  4.3  8.8  0



5     Sin Duda!     0.945 021 15.9 157 50.5  307  5.4  8.9  0
6     Flyingfiche II0.936 021 16.7 157 50.7  319  4.1  8.8  0
7     Triumph       0.941 021 16.1 157 50.6  310  4.3  8.8  0
8     Oaxaca        0.93  021 16.0 157 51.0  303  4.7  8.7  0
9     Medusa        0.948 021 17.0 157 50.4  61   1.5  8.6  0
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0    2217.9
Div 5
1     Locomotive    0.859 021 17.0 157 50.4  118  0    6.7  0
2     t Draconis    0.884 021 17.0 157 50.5  9    2    7.5  0
3     La Sirena     0.846 021 17.0 157 50.4  143  0.7  7.1  0
4     Zephyr        0.903 021 17.0 157 50.4  56   0    6.7  0
Div 6
1     Dark Star     0.79  021 17.1 157 50.5  336  2.5  7.2  0
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2     Creative      0.799 021 17.0 157 50.5  142  0.8  7.2  0
3     Onde Amo      0.803 021 17.1 157 50.5  30   1.7  7.1  0
4     Mirthmaker    0.802 021 16.9 157 05.1  280  8.2  6.6  40.9
Div 7
1     Azure         0.734 021 17.0 157 50.4  134  0.3  6.8  0
2     Cubaneren     0.786 021 17.2 157 50.5  163  0    7.1  0
3     Sequoia       0.735 021 12.9 157 23.1  268  7.6  6.6  24.1
4     Alicante      0.751 021 18.6 157 21.2  217  7.5  6.6  26.1
5     Shockwave     0.746 021 22.4 156 55.8  262  7.5  6.5  50
6     Between The Sh0.826 021 17.0 157 50.4  58   0.1  7.1  0
7     Tropic Thunder0.82  021 43.5 156 54.0  293  7.4  6.5  58.7
8     Cabernet Sky  0.844 022 24.0 152 56.6  218  7.3  5.9  280
FleetMon
1     Invisible Hand1.152 021 16.9 157 50.4  58   1.6  13   0
2     Bad Pak       1.156 021 17.0 157 50.4  342  0    12.7 0
3     Varuna        0.999 021 16.2 157 50.7  312  4.1  10.9 0
4     Resolute      0.924 021 16.8 157 50.7  320  5.9  9.8  0
5     Pyewacket     1.065 021 17.0 157 50.4  178  0.4  11.2 0
6     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  2.4  10.8 0
7     Aszhou        1.235 021 17.4 157 51.4  319  4.2  12.8 0
8     Catapult      1.063 021 17.0 157 50.4  302  0    8.6  0
9     Merlin        1.12  021 17.1 157 50.5  18   3.2  11.4 0
10    Runaway       1.178 021 17.2 157 50.5  289  0.1  11.8 0
11    Medicine Man  1.176 021 17.0 157 50.4  209  0    11.5 0
12    Grand Illusion1.062 021 17.0 157 50.4  214  0    10.4 0
13    Buona Sera    1.06  021 17.0 157 50.4  169  0    8.6  0
14    OEX           1.104 021 17.0 157 50.4  350  0    10.4 0
15    Horizon       0.937 021 17.0 157 50.5  255  0    7.8  0
16    Fast Exit     0.898 021 17.0 157 50.4  66   0.9  8.6  0
17    Raisin' Cane! 0.929 021 15.1 157 49.7  295  11.4 8.9  0
18    Mr. Bill      1.066 021 17.1 157 50.6  326  4.3  10   0
19    Deception     0.928 021 16.1 157 50.6  311  4.5  8.7  0



20    J World's Hula0.949 021 14.7 157 48.9  272  11.7 8.9  0
21    Prevail       0.938 021 17.1 157 50.6  326  4.3  8.8  0
22    Sin Duda!     0.945 021 15.9 157 50.5  307  5.4  8.9  0
23    Flyingfiche II0.936 021 16.7 157 50.7  319  4.1  8.8  0
24    Triumph       0.941 021 16.1 157 50.6  310  4.3  8.8  0
25    Oaxaca        0.93  021 16.0 157 51.0  303  4.7  8.7  0
26    Kinetic V     1.073 021 17.0 157 50.5  225  0.1  8.6  0
27    Rio100        1.478 021 17.3 157 50.5  34   0.1  13.3 0
28    Azure         0.734 021 17.0 157 50.4  134  0.3  6.8  0
29    Cubaneren     0.786 021 17.2 157 50.5  163  0    7.1  0
30    Dark Star     0.79  021 17.1 157 50.5  336  2.5  7.2  0
31    Medusa        0.948 021 17.0 157 50.4  61   1.5  8.6  0
32    Locomotive    0.859 021 17.0 157 50.4  118  0    6.7  0
33    Creative      0.799 021 17.0 157 50.5  142  0.8  7.2  0
34    Sequoia       0.735 021 12.9 157 23.1  268  7.6  6.6  24.1
35    Rapid Transit 1.124 021 17.0 157 50.4  143  0.7  9.9  0
36    Onde Amo      0.803 021 17.1 157 50.5  30   1.7  7.1  0
37    Alicante      0.751 021 18.6 157 21.2  217  7.5  6.6  26.1
38    Shockwave     0.746 021 22.4 156 55.8  262  7.5  6.5  50
39    Between The Sh0.826 021 17.0 157 50.4  58   0.1  7.1  0
40    Blue Flash    0.988 021 17.0 157 50.5  26   0.2  8.4  0
41    t Draconis    0.884 021 17.0 157 50.5  9    2    7.5  0
42    La Sirena     0.846 021 17.0 157 50.4  143  0.7  7.1  0
43    Zephyr        0.903 021 17.0 157 50.4  56   0    6.7  0
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44    Comanche      2.123 021 18.1 157 51.8  145  0.3  17.9 0
45    Mirthmaker    0.802 021 16.9 157 05.1  280  8.2  6.6  40.9
46    Tropic Thunder0.82  021 43.5 156 54.0  293  7.4  6.5  58.7
47    Weddel        1.17  021 19.4 157 24.8  208  10.9 8.5  23
48    Cabernet Sky  0.844 022 24.0 152 56.6  218  7.3  5.9  280
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2  0    2217.9
FleetMul
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 021 17.1 157 50.5  328  3    21.5 0
2     Phaedo3       2.246 021 17.2 157 50.5  326  3    20.8 0
3     Chim Chim     1.404 021 17.0 157 50.4  270  0    8.6  0
4     Maserati      2.456 021 17.0 157 50.4  317  0    18.9 0
5     LoeReal       1.947 021 17.2 157 50.5  351  2.3  12.9 0
6     Kastor Pollux 1     022 20.6 153 52.9  239  7.4  6    228.8
                              17/07/2017 15:00:

Weather & Comments:

Cabernet Sky: 8'' seas, mostly cloudy, squally//rain 
Wind ENE 22 gusting 28 kts, Press 1019 mb
All crew aboard doing well.



Kastor Pollux: Sea 5, Altocumulus 8/8, 070 20 kn
Looks like my lst report, 
Great ride in last 48 Hr,
AHOHA Sea you in Honolulu, 

Alicante: sea: moderate swell and wind waves
sky: clear, wind 20 at 055 deg m
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